COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING 
   THE 2025 CAPITAL BUDGET FOR SEWER UTILITIES. 

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1.  That total appropriations in the 2025 Capital Budget for Sewer Utilities be 
decreased from Ten Million, Forty-One Thousand, Four Hundred Seven ($10,041,407) Dollars to 
Nine Million, Nine Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand, Two Hundred Seventy-Eight ($9,935,278) 
Dollars. 

SECTION 2.  That the following allocations be changed: 

Account # Account Title       From       To 

008A-880034 Security Enhancements   $200,000 $100,000 
008A-88012 WWTP Electrical Sub-Stations  $350,000 $200,000 
008A-88019 Fixed Asset Repair    $300,000 $400,000